UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

NOTIFICATION
(10/August/Gen.[) §)

It is hereby notified for the information of all the concerned that the Vice-
Chancellor, in anticipation of approval of the competent bodies, is pleased to
authorize implementation of the Fee Structure (as givenin Annexure) for admission
to B.B.A. (Hotel Management) Programme for the Academic Session 2010-2013.

Sd/-
REGISTRAR

No. F.Acd./11/52/10/ K368~ |7
Dated: \'}- o8- 2o |\



Annexure-I

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ADMISSION TO BBA (HOTEL MANAGEMENT)

PROGRAMME FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION (2010 -2013)

First Semester 2010
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ADMISSION FEE
UNIVERSITY SPORTS FEE
UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FUND

MAGZINE /UNIVERSITY NEWS BULETIN FEE

CORPUS FUND

LIBRARY FEE

STATIONARY FEE

GAMES FEE

CULTURAL /LITERARY FEE
SOCIAL ACTIVITIES FUND
STUDENTS ASSISTANCNE / AID FUND
READING ROOM FEE
MISCELLANEQUS

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE

NSS FEE

LIBRARY DEVELOPMENT FUND
IQAC

STUDENT INSURANCE FEE
EXAMINATRION FEE
EXAMINATION FORM FEE
TRAINING AND PLACEMENT FUND
COURSE MATERIAL FUND
COMPUTER FEE

HOSPITALITY CLUB FUND

FIELD TRIP FEE

IDENTITY CARD

LIBRARY DEPOSIT (REFUNDABLE)
INTERNET FEE

SMART CARD FEE

EXAMINATION DEVELOPMENT FUND
INDUCTION CHARGES

ALUMNI FUND

SPECIAL DEVELOPMENT FUND
TUTION FEE

OVER HEAD CHARGES

TOTAL

Second Semester
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COURSE MATERIAL FEE
HOSPITALITY CLUB FEE
EXAMINATION FORM FEE
EXAMINATION FEE
OVER HEAD CHARGES

Fee

Rs 200.00
Rs 120.00
Rs 300.00
Rs 50.00
Rs 100.00
Rs 100.00
Rs 120.00
Rs 200.00
Rs 75.00
Rs 65.00
Rs 45.00
Rs 300.00
Rs 20.00
Rs 45.00
Rs 50.00
Rs 200.00
Rs 100.00
Rs 40.00
Rs. 455.00
Rs. 40.00
Rs 3000.00
Rs 2000.00
Rs 2000.00
Rs 1000.00
Rs 2500.00
Rs. 15.00
Rs. 600.00
Rs. 1000.00 .
Rs. 50.00
Rs. 115.00
Rs. 700.00
Rs. 500.00
Rs. 3000.00
Rs. 20,000
Rs. 500.00
Rs. 40,105.00

Rs. 2000.00
Rs.1000.00
Rs. 40.00
Rs. 455.00
Rs. 500.00
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FIELD TRIP FUND

TRAINING PLACEMENT FUND
ALUMINA FUND

INTERNET FEE

TUTION FEE

TOTAL

Third Semester
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ADMISSION FEE
UNIVERSITY SPORTS FEE
UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FUND

MAGZINE /UNIVERSITY NEWS BULETIN FEE

CORPUS FUND

LIBRARY FEE

STATIONARY FEE

GAMES FEE

CULTURAL /LITERARY FEE
SOCIAL ACTIVITIES FUND
STUDENTS ASSISTANCNE / AID FUND
READING ROOM FEE

NSS FEE

LIBRARY DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEQUS

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE

STUDENT INSURANCE FEE
COURSE MATERIAL FUND
COMPUTER FEE

HOSPITALITY CLUB FUND
EXAMINATRION FEE
EXAMINATION FORM FEE
TRAINING AND PLACEMENT FUND
IQAC

SMART CARD FEE

TUTION FEE

EXAMINATION DEVELOPMENT FUND
FIELD TRIP FUND

OVERHEAD CHARGES

TOTAL

Fourth Semester
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COURSE MATERIAL FEE
HOSPITALITY CLUB FEE
EXAMINAION FEE
EXAMINATION FORM FEE
OVER HEAD CHARGES
FIELD TRIP FUND

TRAINING PLACEMENT FUND
ALUMINA FUND

Rs. 500.00
Rs. 500.00
Rs. 100.00
Rs. 100.00
Rs. 1000.00
Rs. 6195.00

Rs. 200.00
Rs 120.00
Rs 300.00
Rs 50.00
Rs 100.00
Rs 100.00
Rs 120.00
Rs 200.00
Rs 75.00
Rs 65.00
Rs 45.00
Rs 300.00
Rs 50.00
Rs 200.00
Rs 20.00
Rs 45.00
Rs. 40.00
Rs 2000.00
Rs 2000.00
Rs 1000.00
Rs. 455.00
Rs. 40.00
Rs 500.00
Rs 100.00
Rs. 50.00
Rs. 20,000
Rs. 115.00
Rs. 500.00
Rs. 500.00
Rs. 29,290.00

"Rs. 2000.00

Rs. 1000.00
Rs. 455.00
Rs. 40.00
Rs. 500.00
Rs. 500.00
Rs. 500.00
Rs. 100.00



9 INTERNET FEE Rs. 100.00

10 TUTION FEE Rs. 1000.00
TOTAL _ Rs. 6,195.00
Fifth Semester 2010

1 ADMISSION FEE Rs. 200.00
2 UNIVERSITY SPORTS FEE Rs. 120.00
3 UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FUND Rs 300.00
4 MAGZINE /UNIVERSITY NEWS BULETIN FEE Rs 50.00

5 CORPUS FUND Rs 100.00
6 LIBRARY FEE Rs 100.00
¥ STATIONARY FEE Rs 120.00
8 GAMES FEE ~ Rs 200.00
9 CULTURAL /LITERARY FEE Rs 75.00
10 SOCIAL ACTIVITIES FUND Rs 65.00
11 STUDENTS ASSISTANCNE / AID FUND Rs 45.00
12 READING ROOM FEE Rs 300.00
13 NSS FEE Rs 50.00
14 LIBRARY DEVELOPMENT FUND Rs 200.00
15 MISCELLANEOUS Rs 20.00
16 MEDICAL ASSISTANCE Rs 45.00
17 STUDENT INSURANCE FEE - Rs. 40.00
18 COURSE MATERIAL FUND Rs 2000.00
19 COMPUTER FEE Rs 2000.00
20 HOSPITALITY CLUB FUND Rs 1000.00
21 EXAMINATRION FEE Rs. 455.00
22 EXAMINATION FORM FEE Rs. 40.00
23 TRAINING AND PLACEMENT FUND Rs 500.00
24 IQAC Rs 100.00
25 SMART CARD FEE Rs. 50.00
26 TUTION FEE Rs. 20,000
27 EXAMINATION DEVELOPMENT FUND Rs. 115.00
28 FIELD TRIP FEE Rs. 500.00
29 OVERHEAD CHARGES Rs. 500.00

TOTAL Rs. 29,290.00

Sixth _Semester

1 COURSE MATERIAL FEE : Rs. 2000.00
2 HOSPITALITY CLUB FEE : Rs. 1000.00
3 EXAMINAION FEE Rs. 455.00
4 EXAMINATION FORM FEE ; Rs. 40.00

5 OVER HEAD CHARGES Rs. 500.00
6 FIELD TRIP FUND Rs. 500.00
7 TRAINING PLACEMENT FUND Rs. 500.00
8 ALUMINA FUND Rs. 100.00
9 INTERNET FEE Rs. 100.00
10 TUTION FEE Rs. 1000.00

TOTAL Rs. 6,195.00




